CH \$465.00 8654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAKANA LLC		12/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC	
Street Address:	545 East John Carpenter Freeway	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75062	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86543263	LAKANA	
Serial Number:	86512010	LAKANA	
Serial Number:	86485768	TACTIVE	
Serial Number:	86485777	TUCANA	
Registration Number:	4417507	YASHI	
Registration Number:	4420991	YASHI	
Registration Number:	4061768	ENDPLAY	
Serial Number:	85682023	ENDPLAY ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	4267414	ENDPLAY PLUS	
Registration Number:	4267413	ENDPLAY PRO	
Registration Number:	4267412	ENDPLAY ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	4267415	ENDPLAY MEDIA SUITE	
Registration Number:	4271133	ENDPLAY COMMERCE SUITE	
Registration Number:	4061767	YOUR CONTENT INTELLIGENTLY RENDERED	
Registration Number:	4183483	PUBLICATION ON LOCATION	
Registration Number:	4081576	ENDPLAY	
Registration Number:	4133455		
Registration Number:	2245187	INTERNET BROADCASTING SYSTEM	
		TRADEMARK	

IRADEMARK

REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0066

900391438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: Attn: HAYLEY SMITH

Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35966-80 (hs)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lakana LLC to NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=Lakana LLC to NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=Lakana LLC to NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0067

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAKANA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2017.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203613257

5717119 8100M SR# 20167323311

Date: 12-30-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:41 PM 12/29/2016
FILED 01:41 PM 12/29/2016
SR 20167323311 - File Number 5717119

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

LAKANA LLC a Delaware limited liability company

AND

NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger as of December 29, 2016:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Nexstar Digital LLC. The jurisdiction of formation of Nexstar Digital LLC is the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Lakana LLC. The jurisdiction of formation of Lakana LLC is the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between Nexstar Digital LLC and Lakana LLC (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 29, 2016, setting forth the terms and conditions for the merger of Lakana LLC with and into Nexstar Digital LLC, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited liability company, located at:

545 E. John Carpenter Freeway Suite 700 Irving, TX 75062

FIFTH: The merger is to be effective as of January 1, 2017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0069

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

NEXSTAR DIGITAL LLC

Name: Elizabeth Ryder

Title: Secretary

Certificate of Merger

RECORDED: 01/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005967 FRAME: 0070